

A. Eberle GmbH & Co. KG • Frankenstr. 160 • D-90461 Nürnberg

To Whom It May Concern

A. Eberle GmbH & Co. KG Frankenstraße 160 D-90461 Nürnberg

 Telefon
 +49 (0) 911/62 81 08-0

 Fax
 +49 (0) 911/62 81 08-99

 E-Mail
 info@a-eberle.de

 Web
 www.a-eberle.de

Datum 16. Februar 2023

## **Environmental Statement**

A. Eberle GmbH & Co. KG, manufacturer of equipment for automation and control of substations in electricity networks for power transmission and distribution and electrical power plants, recognizes its responsibility to ensure that the business activities do the least possible damage to the environment.

The management of the company is committed to a policy of environmental management throughout the company activities, ensuring that services are provided in such a way as to minimize the environmental effects.

The company ensures that:

- Compliance with all relevant environmental legislative and regulations.
- Re-use or recycling of waste materials whenever possible, prior to disposal.
- Minimize the use of resources (materials and energy) thereby reducing wastage.
- Consideration of environmental effects and commitment to pollution prevention in all business decisions, including the purchase of materials or equipment and the adoption of new technology/processes.
- Encouraging all third parties involved with our business to adopt a policy of environmental management.
- Provide adequate resources for the achievement of the policy objectives.

All members of the company are required to work within the framework of this policy.

This environmental policy is approved by the undersigned and is the authoritative document relating to environmental management within the company.

Men M

**Stefan Hoppert** Managing Director COO – A. Eberle GmbH & Co KG

[\_U

**Dr.-Ing. Thomas Smolka** Managing Director CSO – A. Eberle GmbH & Co KG

A. Eberle GmbH & Co. KG

Sitz der KG: Nürnberg: Registergericht Amtsgericht Nürnberg HRA 13236: Pers. haft. Gesellschafter: A. Eberle Verwaltungs GmbH Sitz der GmbH: Nürnberg: Registergericht Amtsgericht Nürnberg HRB 20438: Geschäftsführer: Lothar Mayer, Stefan Hoppert, Dr.-Ing Thomas Smolka